
MAY 12, 2017, KEIZERTIMES, PAGE A9

public notices

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 19th day of May, 
2017, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 5435 Spring 
Cliff Lane NE, Scotts Mills, 
in the case of FEDERAL 
NATIONAL MORTGAGE 
ASSOCIATION (“FANNIE 
MAE”), Plaintiff, vs. KENNETH 
H. SHAW, KAREN L. SHAW, 
OREGON AFFORDABLE 
HOUSING ASSISTANCE 
CORPORATION, PARTIES IN 
POSSESSION, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
http://oregonsheriffssales.org

4/21, 4/28, 5/5, 5/12 

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

Probate Department

Case No. 17PB03224
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
JOHN E. MILLS,
  Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that the undersigned has 
been appointed personal 
representative. All persons 
having claims against the 
estate are required to present 
them, with vouchers attached, 
to the undersigned personal 
representative, c/o Raphael 
Conant, Attorney at Law, PO 
Box 852, Salem, OR 97308, 
within four months after the 
date of fi rst publication of this 
notice, or the claims may be 
barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
personal representative, or 
the attorney for the personal 
representative, Raphael 
Conant.

Dated and fi rst published 
May 12, 2017.

Laura Mills, Personal 
Representative

Raphael Conant
Attorney for Personal 
Representative
495 State St., Ste 500
PO Box 852
Salem, OR 97308
(503) 581-1500

5/12, 5/19, 5/26 

STORAGE AUCTION

“NOTICE OF 
FORECLOSURE AND SALE 

(ORS87.687)”
Contents of the following 

units will be sold by A Storage 
Place of Keizer L.L.C., 5050 
River Rd. N., Keizer, Or 
97303: To satisfy the lien plus 
additional rents and fees. 
The sale of the following 
units will be held online at 
www.StorageTreasures.com 
ending, Wednesday, May 31, 
2017.

Contents may include 
personal, household, and 
other items:

1.) 034 – Susan Scott
2.) 096 – Ashley Bolliger
3.) 233 – Katie Harms
4.) 242 – James Jacobs
5.) 250 – Shelley Morrison
6.) 276 – Lisa Robertson
7.) 286 – Reid McKaig
8.) 296 – Brice Halbeisen
9.) 371 – Andrew Howard
10.) 458 – Michael Troy Custer
11.) 466 – Steven Bradley

5/12, 5/19 

STORAGE AUCTION

Self-Storage Public Sale
Hyacinth Street Storage

2415 Hyacinth St SE
Salem, OR 97301

Saturday May 20, 2017
@ 12:30 PM

#54 Christine M. Newcity
#68 Katie Marie M. Kechnie

Sale Subject To Cancellation. 
Hyacinth Street Storage 

reserves the Right to refuse 
any and all bids.

5/12, 5/19 

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

Case No.: 16CV11943
SUMMONS BY 
PUBLICATION

THE BANK OF NEW YORK 
MELLON F/K/A THE 
BANK OF NEW YORK AS 
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 
FOR JPMORGAN CHASE 
BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE 
FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE 
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS 
OF POPULAR ABS, INC. 
MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES 
SERIES 2005-5,
  Plaintiff,
 v.
THE UNKNOWN HEIRS 
AND DEVISEES OF ALAN  
L. BROCKMAN AKA ALAN 
BROCKMAN AKA ALAN 
LEEMAN BROCKMAN; 
DEIDAMA DAVIS;  
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS 
INC.; 123LOAN, LLC; 
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE 
CORPORATION II; 
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE 
CORPORATION; CAPITAL 
ONE BANK USA NA; 
APPROVED LOAN; 
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES; CREDITORS 
COLLECTION SERVICE 
I; CITY OF JEFFERSON; 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PROPERTY,
  Defendants.

To: Deidama Davis and 
Occupants of the Property

You are hereby required 
to appear and defend the 
Complaint fi led against you 
in the above entitled cause 
within thirty (30) days from 
the date of service of this 
summons upon you, and in 
case of your failure to do so, 
for want thereof, Plaintiff 
will apply to the court for 
the relief demanded in the 
Complaint.
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT:

READ THESE PAPERS 
CAREFULLY!

You must “appear” in this 
case or the other side will win 
automatically.  To “appear” 
you must fi le with the court a 
legal paper called a “motion” 
or “answer.”  The “motion” or 
“answer” (or “reply”) must 
be given to the court clerk 
or administrator within 30 
days of the date of fi rst 
publication specifi ed herein 
along with the required fi ling 
fee.  It must be in proper form 
and have proof of service on 
the plaintiff’s attorney or, if 
the plaintiff does not have an 
attorney, proof of service on 
the plaintiff.

If you have questions, 
you should see an attorney 
immediately.  If you need help 
in fi nding an attorney, you 
may call the Oregon State 
Bar’s Lawyer Referral Service 
at (503) 684-3763 or toll-
free in Oregon at (800) 452-
7636. 

The relief sought in the 
Complaint is the foreclosure 
of the property located at 
286 High Street, Jefferson, 
OR 97352.

Date of First Publication: 
May 12, 2017.

McCarthy & Holthus, LLP
s/Olga Groat
Olga Groat, OSB #170174
920 SW 3rd Ave, 1st Floor
Portland, OR  97204
Phone: (855) 809-3977 
Fax: (971) 201-3202
E-mail:
ogroat@mccarthyholthus.

com

Of Attorneys for Plaintiff
5/12, 5/19, 5/26, 6/2 

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE
OF SALE

The Trust Deed described 
herein is a residential trust 
deed, as defi ned in ORS 
86.705(6). This Trustee’s 
Notice of Sale could be 
subject to the mandatory 
resolution conference 
requirements applicable to 
residential trust deeds being 
foreclosed in Oregon after 
July 11, 2012. See ORS 
86.726 (2015). However, the 
lender and current benefi ciary 
of the Trust Deed is exempt 
from the requirement, 
pursuant to ORS 86.726(1)
(b). A copy of the benefi ciary 
exemption affi davit for 2016 
is on fi le with the Oregon 
Department of Justice.

A copy of the Exemption 
Affi davit, required pursuant 
to ORS 86.726(1)(b), was 
recorded on behalf of 
Columbia State Bank, as 
successor by merger to 
West Coast Bank, in the real 
property records of Marion 
County, Oregon on March 15, 
2017 at Reel 3922, Page 258.

Reference is made to that 
certain Trust Deed (hereinafter 
“Trust Deed”) made by Dean 
Yeager, as Grantor, to West 
Coast Trust, as Trustee, in 
favor of West Coast Bank, as 
the original Benefi ciary, dated 
September 11, 2006, recorded 
September 12, 2006, in the 
mortgage records of Marion 
County, Oregon at Reel 2704, 
Page 242, and covering 
the following described 
real property situated in the 
above-mentioned county and 
state, to wit: 

West half of Lot 6, Block 2, 
SOUTHWEST ADDITION, in 
the City of Salem, County of 
Marion and State of Oregon.

Property Tax Account No.: 
R91997.

Real property or its address 
is commonly known as 1168 
Fir Street S, Salem, OR 97302 
(the “Real Property”). 

The undersigned hereby 
disclaims any liability for any 
incorrectness of the above-
described street address or 
other common designation.

The undersigned as 
successor trustee hereby 
certifi es that no assignments 
of the trust deed by the 
Trustee or by the Benefi ciary 
and no appointments of a 
successor trustee have been 
made except as recorded 
in the mortgage records of 
the county or counties in 
which the above-described 
Real Property is situated 
together with appointing 
Saalfeld Griggs PC as the 
current successor trustee; 
further, that no action has 
been instituted to recover the 
debt, or any part thereof, now 
remaining secured by the 
Trust Deed, or, if such action 
has been instituted, such 
action has been dismissed 
except as permitted by ORS 
86.752(7). 

The Real Property will 
be sold to satisfy the Note 
identifi ed below secured 
by the Trust Deed and a 
Notice of Default has been 
recorded pursuant to Oregon 
Revised Statutes 86.752(3); 
the default(s) for which the 
foreclosure is made are the 
following:

Loan No. 29000728:
Grantor’s failure to pay 

the Loan upon the maturity 
date of September 10, 2016, 
pursuant to the terms of the 
Deed of Trust securing that 
certain Credit Agreement and 
Disclosure dated September 
11, 2006 and referenced 
therein (“Note”).

By reason of these defaults, 
the current Benefi ciary has 
and does hereby declare 
all sums owing on the 
Note secured by the Trust 
Deed immediately due and 
payable, those sums being 
the following, to wit:

Principal Balance:
$239,909.28
Accrued Interest:
$4,000.57
Charges/Fees:
$975.00
-----------------------------------------
Total:
$243,884.85* 

*Total does not include 
accrued interest at the rate 
of $21.2727 per diem from 
February 21, 2017 until paid, 
additional late charges, 
expenditures, or trustee fees, 
and attorney fees and costs. 
A total payoff amount as of 
a specifi c date is available 
upon written request to the 
successor trustee.

Wherefore, notice hereby 
is given that the undersigned 
successor trustee will on 
Wednesday, July 19, 2017 at 
10:00 a.m. in accord with the 
standard of time established 
by ORS 187.110, at the Front 
Steps of the Marion County 
Courthouse, 100 High Street 
NE, in the City of Salem, 
County of Marion, State of 
Oregon, which is the hour, 
date and place last set for the 
sale, sell at public auction to 
the highest bidder for cash the 
interest in the Real Property 
which the Grantor had or had 
power to convey at the time 
of the execution by Grantor of 
the Trust Deed, together with 
any interest which the Grantor 
or Grantor’s successors in 
interest acquired after the 
execution of the Trust Deed, 
to satisfy the foregoing 
Promissory Note secured 
by the Trust Deed and the 
costs and expenses of sale, 
including a reasonable charge 
by the successor trustee. The 
successor trustee intends 
to foreclose upon the Real 
Property.

Notice is further given that 
any person named in ORS 
86.778 has the right, at any 
time not later than fi ve days 
before the date last set for the 
sale, to have this foreclosure 
proceeding dismissed and 
the Trust Deed reinstated 
by paying the entire amount 
then due (other than such 
portion of the principal as 
would not then be due had 

no default occurred), together 
with costs, trustee’s fees and 
attorney fees and costs, and 
by curing any other default 
complained of in the Notice 
of Default, that is capable of 
being cured by tendering the 
performance required under 
the Note or Trust Deed.

In construing this Notice 
of Sale, the singular includes 
the plural, the word “Grantor” 
includes any successor in 
interest to the Grantor as well 
as any other person owing an 
obligation, the performance 
of which is secured by the 
Trust Deed, and the words 
“Trustee” and “Benefi ciary” 
include their respective 
successors in interest, if any.

The mailing address for 
the successor trustee, as 
referenced herein, is as 
follows:

Erich M. Paetsch, OSB 
993350, Vice President of 
Successor Trustee

Saalfeld Griggs, P.C, 
Successor Trustee
P.O. Box 470
Salem, OR 97308-0470
Trustee’s Telephone 
Number: 503-399-1070

Dated: This 16th day of 
March, 2017.

Saalfeld Griggs PC, 
Successor Trustee
/s/ Erich M. Paetsch
By: Erich M. Paetsch, 
OSB 993350
Its: Vice President

State of Oregon, County of 
Marion ss.

I, the undersigned, certify 
that I am the attorney or one 
of the attorneys for the above 
named Successor Trustee 
and that the foregoing is a 
complete and exact copy of 
the original Trustee’s Notice 
of Sale.

/s/ Erich M. Paetsch
Attorney for said Trustee

5/12, 5/19, 5/26, 6/2 

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

No. 17PB03152 - Probate
In the Matter of the Estate of
Valerie A. Roman, Deceased

Notice is hereby given that 
by Order of the Circuit Court 
of the State of Oregon for 
Marion County, Probate No. 

17PB03152, Janet Roman-
Meljie has been appointed 
Personal Representative of 
the ESTATE OF VALERIE A. 
ROMAN, deceased.

All persons having claims 
against said estate are 
required to present such 
claims, with proper vouchers, 
to the undersigned Personal 
Representative, c/o Sarah K. 
Rinehart, Attorney at Law, 117 
Commercial Street NE, Suite 
300, Salem, Oregon 97301, 
within four (4) months after 
the date of fi rst publication of 
this notice, or the claims may 
be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by these 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the Personal Representative, 
the attorney for the Personal 
Representative, or from the 
records of the court.

Dated and fi rst published 
May 12, 2017.

Janet Roman-Meljie
Personal Representative

Sarah K. Rinehart,
Attorney at Law
OSB# 821142
117 Commercial Street NE, 
Suite 300
Salem, Oregon 97301
Attorney for Personal 
Representative

5/12, 5/19, 5/26 

STORAGE AUCTION

NOTICE OF SALE OF 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 

UNDER LANDLORDS 
POSSESSORY LIEN.

Personal property left 
in the following units have 
been seized for non-payment 
of rent and will be sold at 
The Storage Depot.  3785 
Silverton Rd N.E. Salem, 
OR. 97305 

The following units are 
available for viewing in a 
public sale at 10 am. On May 
30th, 2017. They will be sold 
to the highest bidder.

Mitchell Davis-B0246, 
Julie Taylor-C0343,  
Teresa Fuentes-F0622, 
Keyla Looney-G0748, 
Sarah Vaughn-H0855, 
Kelly Winkle-I0937,  
Ruth Fleisher-I0978, 
Christine Newcity-K1123, 
Charla Cox-L1277, 
Maria Bast-L1279.

5/12, 5/19 

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

5/12


